## YOU'RE INVITED TO JOIN US We would like to take this opportunity to invite you to the 2024 White Pigeon Days Parade Friday, July 12th

The parade line-up begins at 5:30 p.m. at the White Pigeon High School Parking Lot. Please enter the parade line up on Laird St. off US-12 ONLY. You will be greeted and asked to file into a designated line. Insurance papers must be signed and collected. Parade kicks off @ 7:00 p.m.

Pre-registration will allow us to update our email address list for future event invitations. If you wish to pre-register, simply fill out the form below and return it to the address listed or by email.

Once again, we thank you for your participation and look forward to seeing you at this year's parade. Have fun – safety first!!

Questions: Contact: Jeff (269)-625-1374, Bekah (785) 969-0701, or email: wpca49099@yahoo.com

## PARADE PARTICIPANT-WAIVER OF LIABILITY

INFORMATION FOR FLOAT ENTRIES: <u>THE FOLLOWING RULES MUST BE OBSERVED.</u> <u>ALL</u> FLOATS WILL BE INSPECTED FOR POSSIBLE SAFETY HAZARDS. ALL ENTRIES MUST USE EXTREME CARE IN THE OVERALL SAFETY OF ALL PARTICIPANTS AND SPECTATORS OF THIS EVENT. THE WHITE PIGEON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PROHIBIT ENTRIES DEEMED UNSAFE FROM PARTICIPATING IN THE PARADE.

## **INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT**

I/WE \_\_\_\_\_\_AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS THE WHITE PIGEON VILLAGE AND THE WHITE PIGEON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION FROM ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, SUIT, LOSS, COST OR EXPENSE, OR ANY DAMAGE WHICH MAY BE ASSERTED, CLAIMED OR RECOVERED AGAINST OR FROM ANY DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, PERSONAL INJURY OR BODILY HARM, INCLUDING DEATH, SUSTAINED BY ANY PERSON WHOMSOEVER AND WHICH DAMAGE, INJURY, OR DEATH, ARISES OUT OF OR IN INCIDENT TO OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT, AND REGARDLESS OF WHICH CLAIM, DEMAND, LOSS, COST OR EXPENSE IS CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN ANY PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF OR BY THIRD PARTIES, OR BY THE AGENTS, SERVANTS, EMPLOYEES OR FACTORS OF ANY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED.

Name:	
Business/Organization:	
Address	
Email:	Phone:
Signature:	Date:
Drop Off Location: 16975 US-12 White Pigeon, MI 49099	Mailing Address: WPCA PO BOX 340 White Pigeon, MI 49099

OR: Email: wpca49099@yahoo.com